COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF MARK C. CURRAN, JR. FOR THE PERIOD ENDING SEPTEMBER 2011

REVENUE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

43020
43050
43055
43080
43100
45020
45100
45105
45110
45120
45130
45330
45334
45340
45380
48125
46260
46267
46270
46280
46290
46300
46305
46310
46320
| 46330
46335
46420
46740
46750
46795
46850
46970
48010
43040
49920

Sherifi's Alarm Fees

Fines Sheriff

Prisoner Review and Vehicle Fines
Parking Fines Sheriff

DUI Fines Sheriff

Al Other Salary Reimbursements
Sheriff Conveys Pers to Inst
Sheriff IST- Interstate Transfer
Sheriff Law Enforcement Training
Sheriff Work Release

SSA Jail Incentive

Grants Other

Grants-Federal

Other Federal Funds

Revenue From Municipalities
Sheriff Bond Fees

Warrant Fees

Kiosk Surcharge

Fire Arms Training Fees
Photograph Fee's

Special Police Services

Sheriff Fees Circuit Clerk
Eviction Service Fee

Foreign Service

Marine Unit Fines

Foreclosure Fees

Eviction Rescheduling

Copy Charges

Sex Offender Registration

Electronic Monitoring System Service

Arrestee's Medical Cost Fund
All Other Charges for Service
Finger Print Fees

interest

Telephone Commission
Transfers from other Fund

TOTAL RECEIPTS:

TRANSFERRED TO COUNTY OF LAKE:

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF LAKE )

I, Mark C. Curran, Jr., do solemnly swear that
the foregoing is in all respects just agd true,
according to my best belief and knowlgdge.

Npilerarl,.

'MARK C. CURRAN _\j

SHERIFF

Previous YTD

$900.00
$468,453.28
$47,296.42
$2,965.00
$21,837.00
$160,214.37
$12,388.85
$6,500.00
$32,894.49
$146,832.00
$28,000.00
$11,854.27
$97,581.40
$28,330.00
$1,630,697.36
$62,970.00
$84,171.81
$8,155.00
$6,555.00
$845.00
$145,512.00
$184,167.40
$69,400.00
$64,481.60
$19,237.28

$662,700.00

$3,973.60
$11,690.62
$2,940.00
$147,652.55
$19,483.00
$6,477.35
$2,078.71
$1,314.12
$216,227.80
$12,500.00

$4.429,186.18

$4,429,186.18

Sep-11

$450.00
$69,046.00
$6,913.00
$245.00
$3,031.00
$26,576.36
© $0.00
$631.00
$0.00
$17,949.79
$5,200.00
$0.00
$0.00
$9,570.00
$180,126.68
- $7,749.00
$10,866.93
$945.00
$1,605.00
$180.00
$44,400.00
$19,481.00
$8,161.50
$5,960.50
$6,537.86
$85,600.00
$179.00
$1,679.81
-$150.00
$20,893.00
$2,373.00
$950.27
$224.00
$55.50
$29,549.56
$0:00

$566,979.76

$566,979.76

Signed and sworn before me on this 4th day of October, 2011

12/1/09-9/30110  12/1/10-9/301M1
$4,500.00 $1,350.00
$496,789.02 $537,499.28
$59,957.00 $54,209.42
$2,493.89 $3,210.00
$18,357.00 $24,868.00
$155,104.39 $186,790.73
$12,801.60 $12,388.85
$6,300.00 $7.131.00
$29,917.08 $32,894.49
$92,911.85 $164,781.79
$25,000.00 $33,200.00
$19,309.96 $11,854.27
$129,371.55 $97,581.40
$27,004.86 $37,900.00
$1,718,039.35  $1,810,824.04
$72,450.00 $70,719.00
$103,359.12 $95,038.74
$10,743.00 $9,100.00
$17,882.50 $8,160.00
$860.00 $1,025.00
$191,745.00 $189,912.00
$228,207.32 $203,648.40
$67.486.50 $77.570.50
$91,480.70 $70,442.10
$19,909.96 $25,775.14
$873,000.00 $748;300.00
$4,331.00 $4,152.50
$15,033.80 $13,370.43
$870.00 $2.790.00
$170,588.00 $168,445.55
$24,132.95 $21,856.00
$5,260.00 $7.427.62
$2,656.00 $2.302.71
$1,119.56 $1,369.62
$238,274.91 $245777.36
$0.00 $12,500.00
$4,937,327.87  $4,996,165.94
$4.937,327.87 $4,996,165.94

Signature and Stamp

*OFACIAL SEAL”
BRENDA L. FAGAN

NOTARY PUBLIG, STATE OF ILLINGIS

MY COMRISSION EXPIRES 7-1315




