COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF MARK C. CURRAN, JR. FOR THE PERIOD ENDING SEPTEMBER 2011

REVENUE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION		Previous YTD	Sep-11	12/1/09-9/30/10	12/1/10-9/30/11
40000	Sheriff's Alarm Fees	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,350.00
43020	Fines Sheriff	\$468,453.28	\$69,046.00	\$496,789.02	\$537,499.28
43050	Prisoner Review and Vehicle Fines	\$47,296.42	\$6,913.00	\$59,957.00	\$54,209.42
43055	Parking Fines Sheriff	\$2,965.00	\$245.00	\$2,493.89	\$3,210.00
43080	DUI Fines Sheriff	\$21,837.00	\$3,031.00	\$18,357.00	\$24,868.00
43100	All Other Salary Reimbursements	\$160,214.37	\$26,576.36	\$155,104.39	\$186,790.73
45020	Sheriff Conveys Pers to Inst	\$12,388.85	\$0.00	\$12,801.60	\$12,388.85
45100 45105	Sheriff IST- Interstate Transfer	\$6,500.00	\$631.00	\$6,300.00	\$7,131.00
45105 45110	Sheriff Law Enforcement Training	\$32,894.49	\$0.00	\$29,917.08	\$32,894.49
45110	Sheriff Work Release	\$146,832.00	\$17,949.79	\$92,911.85	\$164,781.79
45120 45130	SSA Jail Incentive	\$28,000.00	\$5,200.00		\$33,200.00
45130	Grants Other	\$11,854.27	\$0.00		\$11,854.27
45334	Grants-Federal	\$97,581.40	\$0.00		\$97,581.40
45340	Other Federal Funds	\$28,330.00	\$9,570.00		\$37,900.00
45340	Revenue From Municipalities	\$1,630,697.36	\$180,126.68		\$1,810,824.04
46125	Sheriff Bond Fees	\$62,970.00	\$7,749.00		\$70,719.00
46260	Warrant Fees	\$84,171.81	\$10,866.93		\$95,038.74
46267	Kiosk Surcharge	\$8,155.00	\$945.00	_	\$9,100.00
46270	Fire Arms Training Fees	\$6,555.00	\$1,605.00	\$17,892.50	\$8,160.00
46280	Photograph Fee's	\$845.00	\$180.00	\$860.00	\$1,025.00
46290	Special Police Services	\$145,512.00	\$44,400.00	\$191,745.00	\$189,912.00
46300	Sheriff Fees Circuit Clerk	\$184,167.40	\$19,481.00		\$203,648.40
46305	Eviction Service Fee	\$69,409.00	\$8,161.50	\$67,486.50	\$77,570.50
46310	Foreign Service	\$64,481.60	\$5,960.50	\$91,460.70	\$70,442.10
46320	Marine Unit Fines	\$19,237.28	\$6,537.86	\$19,909.96	\$25,775.14
46330	Foreclosure Fees	\$662,700.00	\$85,600.00	\$873,000.00	\$748;300.00
46335	Eviction Rescheduling	\$3,973.50	\$179.00	\$4,331.00	
46420	Copy Charges	\$11,690.62	\$1,679.81	\$15,033.80	
46740	Sex Offender Registration	\$2,940.00	-\$150.00	\$870.00	\$2,790.00
46750	Electronic Monitoring System Service	\$147,552.55	\$20,893.00	\$170,588.00	
46795	Arrestee's Medical Cost Fund	\$19,483.00	\$2,373.00	\$24,132.95	
46850	All Other Charges for Service	\$6,477.35	\$950.27	\$5,260.00	
46970	Finger Print Fees	\$2,078.71	\$224.00	\$2,656.00	
48010	Interest	\$1,314.12	\$55.50	\$1,119.56	\$1,369.62
48040	Telephone Commission	\$216,227.80	\$29,549.56	\$238,274.91	
49920	Transfers from other Fund	\$12,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,500.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS:		\$4,429,186.18	\$566,979.76	\$4,937,327.87	\$4,996,165.94
TRANSFERRED TO COUNTY OF LAKE:		\$4,429,186.18	\$566,979.76	\$4,937,327.87	\$4,996,165.94

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF LAKE)

Signed and sworn before me on this 4th day of October, 2011

I, Mark C. Curran, Jr., do solemnly swear that the foregoing is in all respects just and true, according to my best belief and knowledge.

MARK C CURRAN

SHERIFF

Notary Signature and Stamp

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

BRENDA L. FAGAN

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-13-15